## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2112618031 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/06/2021 07:54 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Requested By:

Richmond Monroe Group

When Recorded Mail To:

Jeff Prose Richmond Monroe Group 82 Jim Linegar Ln Branson West, MO, 65737 (417) 447-2931

TS Ref #: 0509220000059290



## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

**IL/COOK** 

Assignment Prepared on: / pr / 01, 2021

Assignor: LIBERTY REVOLVING ITSUST, BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, at C/O SELECT PORTFOLIC SERVICING, INC., 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84119

Assignee: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCI/(TIDM, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE, FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE CIM TRUST 2019-R4, MORTGAGE-BACKLO NOTES, SERIES 2019-R4, at C/O SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SAI/(LAKE CITY, UT, 84119

For value received, the Assignor does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the above-named Assignee all interest under that certain Mortgage Dated: 11/30 2006, in the amount of \$135,000.00, executed by Ricardo Ramos-Cervantes and Carina Fabiola Barajas Married to FCF NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION as described in said Mortgage and Recorded: 12/14/2006, Document #: 0634826225 in COOK County, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 12904 S. MUSKEGON AVE, CHICAGO, IL, 60633

Parcel No.: 26-30-327-013-0000

Legal Description:

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 8 IN FORD CITY SUBDIVISION NO. 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 1/5, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE CHICAGO AND WESTERN INDIANA FAILE DAD RIGHT OF WAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 26-30-327-013

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Document Control Officer  Title:  State of UTAH Country of SALT LAKE in the State of UTAH, personally appeared and for SALT LAKE in the State of UTAH personally appeared and solve of the same in his/her/their out-for row executed the instrument.  WITNESS pay/hand and official seal,  VICKY PADILLA  VICKY PADILLA  VICKY PADILLA  VICKY PADILLA  VICKY PADILLA  Notary Expires: FEB 17 1915  713699  Document Prepared by: Bill Koch, Select Portfolio Servicing, fric 3917 S DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE  CITY, UT, 84119, (800) 258-8602  ILICOOK	Page: 2 of 2 / TS	Ref #: 000922000005929	0		
Name: Eric Moore	LIBERTY REVOL	VING TRUST, BY SELEC	T PORTFOLIO SERV	'ICING, INC., ITS A	TTORNEY IN FACT
Name: Eric Moore Document Control Officer  Title:  State of UTAH County of SALT AKE  On APR 1 3 2011	On:APR_	1 9 2021			ANTON TOOLOGO
State of UTAH County of SALT AKE  On APR 13 2071 before me, and for SALT LAKE in this State of UTAH, personally appeared Document Control Officer LIBERTY REVOLVING TRUST, BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their curburzed capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS by hand and official seal,  VICKY PADILLA  Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: February 27, 2025 Comm. Number: 716689  Document Prepared by: Bill Koch, Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3217 S DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84119, (800) 258-8602  ILJCOOK	By:	Jan Mone	<u> </u>		Corpo, Corpo, Z
County of SALTT AKE  On	Name:	Eric Moore Document Control Offi	<u>cer</u>		BEAL SE
County of SALTT AKE  On	Title:				TAH MININGTAH
OnAPK 1 5 20/]		AKE	Vic	sky Padilla	чинини.
and for SALT LAKE in the State of UTAH, personally appeared	On APR 1	9 2001 hefore		-	a Notary Public in
Notary Expires: FEB 2 7 2025  Notary Expires: FEB 2 7 2025  Notary Expires: FEB 2 7 2025  William Number: 716689  The second of the process o	and for SALT LAI  **Document Contr ATTORNEY IN F. person(s) whose executed the sam	KE in the State of UTAH, pol Officer LIBERTY FACT, personally known to name(s) is/are subscribed the in his/her/their contorize	personally appeared REVOLVING TRUST, me (or proved to me of to the within instrumed capacity, and that b	Eric Moore BY SELECT POF on the basis of satient and acknowled by his/her/their sign	RTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., ITS sfactory evidence) to be the liged to me that he/she/they ature on the instrument the
CITY, UT, 84119, (800) 258-8602 IL/COOK	July Viery	nd and official seal, Padilla 7 2025	#:	g	Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: February 27, 2025
IL/COOK			t Portfolio Servicing, l	(//	
		(800) 238-8002			T'S OFFICE